Findlay (3-5,0-2 G-MAC) -vs- Gannon (7-2,0-2 PSAC)
12/08/22 at Highmark Events Center, Erie, PA

Date: 12/08/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%cé:Pyog Findlay 10] 15| 17| 15| 7

Site: Highmark Events Center, Erie, PA Gannon 15 19 19 12 65

Referees: Mike Muzychenko, Carla Smith, Pam Miller

Findlay 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Ellis,Kate * 27 5-12 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 1 0 10

12  Callahan,Chloe =3 26 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 9

31 Cooke,Rachel * 23 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 4

22  Muhlenkamp,Valerie % 24 1-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 3

02 Schweiger,Amber * 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0

54 Sammarone,Serena 21 5-10 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 4 12

20 Mescher,Ella 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 6

05 Stephens,McKenna 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 6

04 Hapgood,Lauren 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

44  Ziehler,Alyssa 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 2

13 Hoying,Janae 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 5-11 6-7 8-17 25 9 13 15 1 10 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-1 0.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 1-1 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 23-54 42.6 % 5-11 45.5% 6-7 85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

Gannon 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Wright, Emma * 34 7-16 5-8 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 21

44  Pirosko, Samantha o 36 4-8 1-5 5-5 4-7 11 1 2 2 1 1 14

04 Wheatley, Maddy * 23  2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 5

54 Dogan, Delaney o 28 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 3 4 2 2 4

15 McKinney, Boston * 33 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 9 3 1 2 2

12  Claxon, Bri 17 5-7 3-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 14

10 Benim, Ali 6 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 5

25 Demski, Madison 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0

03  Williams, Faith 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

50 Nation, McKel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-50 11-28 8-8 10-24 34 10 19 21 5 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 5-8 62.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

23-50 46.0 %

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points off Turnovers: 22

11-28 39.3 %

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

8-8 100.0 %

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Findlay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon
09:34 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE(in the paint) 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,EMMA
08:58 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by DOGAN,DELANEY
08:56 TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY
TURNOVER by ELLIS,KATE 08:41

08:24 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

MISS JUMPER by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE(in the paint) 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,MADDY
07:43 TURNOVER by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
STEAL by COOKE,RACHEL 07:43
MISS LAYUP by COOKE,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:37
07:37 BLOCK by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,KATE 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
07:13 0-5 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by DOGAN,DELANEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:58 2-5 H3
06:32 TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY
STEAL by CALLAHAN,CHLOE 06:32
MISS JUMPER by COOKE,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE --
MISS LAYUP by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE(in the paint) 06:16
06:16 BLOCK by DOGAN,DELANEY
-- REBOUND DEF by DOGAN,DELANEY
06:10 TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY
STEAL by SCHWEIGER,AMBER 06:10
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,RACHEL 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:04 SUB OUT by DOGAN,DELANEY
06:04 SUB IN by DEMSKI,MADISON
05:43 MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,CHLOE --
TURNOVER by SCHWEIGER,AMBER 05:32
05:32 STEAL by WHEATLEY,MADDY
05:20 MISS 3PTR by DEMSKI,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
05:11 2-7 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint) 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
04:41 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by WHEATLEY,MADDY (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,CHLOE 04:27

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
04:27 SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY
04:27 SUB IN by CLAXON,BRI

SUB OUT by SCHWEIGER,AMBER 04:27

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,CHLOE 04:27

SUB OUT by ELLIS,KATE 04:27

SUB OUT by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE 04:27

SUB IN by HAPGOOD,LAUREN 04:27

SUB IN by STEPHENS,MCKENNA 04:27

SUB IN by MESCHER,ELLA 04:27

SUB IN by SAMMARONE,SERENA 04:27

04:14 2-12 H10 GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by MESCHER,ELLA
FOUL by COOKE,RACHEL

SUB OUT by COOKE,RACHEL
SUB IN by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by MESCHER,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MCKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by SAMMARONE,SERENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MCKENNA
MISS 3PTR by SAMMARONE,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by SAMMARONE,SERENA
GOOD 3PTR by HAPGOOD, LAUREN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SAMMARONE,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,MCKENNA

MISS 3PTR by HAPGOOD,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,MCKENNA
ASSIST by SAMMARONE,SERENA

03:46
03:43
03:43
03:43
03:28
03:11
02:57
02:35
02:13

01:55

01:45

01:38

01:32

01:06

00:55

00:42

00:16

00:00

2nd Play By Play

4-12

7-12

7-15

10-15

H8

H5

H8

H5

ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLAXON,BRI

REBOUND DEF by CLAXON,BRI
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

VISITORS: Findlay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gannon
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAXON,BRI
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by DEMSKI,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by WHEATLEY,MADDY
10:00 SUB IN by BENIM,ALI
10:00 SUB IN by DOGAN,DELANEY
09:38 10-17 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WHEATLEY,MADDY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BENIM,ALI
GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,MCKENNA 09:18 13-17 H4
ASSIST by SAMMARONE,SERENA --
08:49 13-19 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BENIM,ALI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
08:40 FOUL by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
08:40 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
08:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITH
SUB OUT by HAPGOOD,LAUREN 08:40
SUB IN by HOYING,JANAE 08:40
GOOD FT by SAMMARONE,SERENA 08:40 14-19 HS5
MISS FT by SAMMARONE,SERENA 08:40
== REBOUND DEF by DOGAN,DELANEY
08:11 TURNOVER by BENIM,ALI
STEAL by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 08:11
MISS LAYUP by HOYING,JANAE(in the paint) 08:05
REBOUND OFF by MESCHER, ELLA ==
GOOD LAYUP by MESCHER,ELLA(in the paint) 08:00 16-19 H3
FOUL by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 07:46



SUB OUT by SAMMARONE,SERENA
SUB IN by SCHWEIGER,AMBER

MISS JUMPER by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

STEAL by STEPHENS,MCKENNA
MISS LAYUP by MESCHER,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOYING,JANAE

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MCKENNA
SUB OUT by MESCHER,ELLA

SUB OUT by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA
SUB IN by ELLIS,KATE

SUB IN by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE
SUB IN by COOKE,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by SCHWEIGER,AMBER
FOUL by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE
REBOUND DEF by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SCHWEIGER,AMBER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOYING,JANAE
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint)

FOUL by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE

SUB OUT by HOYING,JANAE
SUB OUT by COOKE,RACHEL
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,CHLOE
SUB IN by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE
SUB IN by MESCHER,ELLA

07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46

07:

27

07:04
07:04

06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

54

36

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
57
57

57

34
13

51
51
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

04:06

03:

03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

55

51

24

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

16-20
16-21

18-21

18-22
18-23

H4
H5

H3

H4
H5

GOOD FT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by DOGAN,DELANEY
TURNOVER by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
MISS 3PTR by WHEATLEY,MADDY

SUB OUT by BENIM,ALI

SUB OUT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by DOGAN,DELANEY
SUB IN by WRIGHT,EMMA

SUB IN by DEMSKI,MADISON
SUB IN by NATION,MCKEL

MISS LAYUP by NATION,MCKEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FAITH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,FAITH
FOUL by DEMSKI,MADISON
TURNOVER by DEMSKI,MADISON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITH
SUB OUT by NATION,MCKEL
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
SUB IN by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY
SUB OUT by DEMSKI,MADISON
SUB IN by CLAXON,BRI

SUB IN by DOGAN,DELANEY

GOOD FT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA



TURNOVER by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

MISS JUMPER by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALLAHAN,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by MESCHER,ELLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SCHWEIGER,AMBER

MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCHWEIGER,AMBER

SUB IN by SAMMARONE,SERENA

GOOD 3PTR by CALLAHAN,CHLOE
ASSIST by ELLIS,KATE

VISITORS: Findlay

18-26

20-26

22-26

22-28

22-31

25-31

25-34

H8

H 6

H4

H6

H9

H 6

H9

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
GOOD 3PTR by CLAXON,BRI
ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA

TURNOVER by CLAXON,BRI

GOOD LAYUP by DOGAN,DELANEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
FOUL by DOGAN,DELANEY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,EMMA

SUB IN by BENIM,ALI

GOOD 3PTR by BENIM,ALI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DOGAN,DELANEY

HOME TEAM: Gannon

SUB OUT by MESCHER,ELLA

SUB OUT by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by SAMMARONE,SERENA
SUB IN by SCHWEIGER,AMBER

SUB IN by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE
SUB IN by COOKE,RACHEL
TURNOVER by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE

FOUL by CALLAHAN,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KATE
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,RACHEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by COOKE,RACHEL

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:47
09:34
09:34
09:34
09:12

09:02

08:55

08:36
08:29
08:09
07:54
07:39

07:39

25-35
25-36

25-39

27-39

29-39

H 10
H11

SUB OUT by BENIM,ALI
SUB OUT by CLAXON, BRI
SUB IN by WHEATLEY,MADDY
SUB IN by WRIGHT,EMMA

STEAL by DOGAN,DELANEY

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,EMMA
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by DOGAN,DELANEY
MISS JUMPER by WHEATLEY,MADDY (in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHEATLEY,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
ASSIST by WHEATLEY,MADDY

TURNOVER by WHEATLEY,MADDY

FOUL by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA



GOOD FT by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KATE

MISS JUMPER by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,CHLOE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SCHWEIGER,AMBER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ELLIS,KATE

SUB OUT by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE
SUB IN by STEPHENS,MCKENNA
SUB IN by MESCHER,ELLA

GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,CHLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOKE,RACHEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHWEIGER,AMBER
SUB IN by SAMMARONE,SERENA

STEAL by COOKE,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by MESCHER,ELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOKE,RACHEL

GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,CHLOE
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,CHLOE
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,CHLOE
SUB IN by HOYING,JANAE

STEAL by SAMMARONE,SERENA
MISS JUMPER by MESCHER,ELLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COOKE,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by SAMMARONE,SERENA
GOOD LAYUP by SAMMARONE,SERENA(in the paint)

FOUL by MESCHER,ELLA
TURNOVER by MESCHER,ELLA

07:39
07:22

07:07

06:39
06:11
05:43

05:14
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12

30-39 HO9

32-39 H7
32-42 H 10

32-44 H12
34-44 H 10

36-44 H8

36-47 H11

37-47 H 10
38-47 HO9

40-47 H7
40-50 H 10

40-53 H 13

MISS 3PTR by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by DOGAN,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by DOGAN,DELANEY

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
ASSIST by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY
SUB OUT by DOGAN,DELANEY
SUB IN by CLAXON,BRI

SUB IN by DEMSKI,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by MCKINNEY,BOSTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,EMMA

TURNOVER by DEMSKI,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by DEMSKI,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
GOOD 3PTR by CLAXON,BRI

ASSIST by DEMSKI,MADISON

FOUL by WRIGHT,EMMA

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FAITH

TURNOVER by DEMSKI,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEMSKI,MADISON
SUB OUT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by NATION,MCKEL

SUB IN by DOGAN,DELANEY
TURNOVER by NATION,MCKEL

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA
ASSIST by DOGAN,DELANEY

GOOD 3PTR by CLAXON, BRI
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,FAITH
FOUL by NATION,MCKEL



MISS JUMPER by SAMMARONE,SERENA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOYING,JANAE
GOOD FT by HOYING,JANAE

TURNOVER by HOYING,JANAE

VISITORS: Findlay

00:22
00:22
00:22
00:20
00:20

00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:08
00:08

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

41-53 H 12
42-53 H11

FOUL by DOGAN,DELANEY
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,EMMA
SUB IN by BENIM,ALI
BLOCK by NATION,MCKEL

FOUL by BENIM,ALI

TURNOVER by CLAXON,BRI

STEAL by CLAXON,BRI

HOME TEAM: Gannon

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MCKENNA
SUB OUT by HOYING,JANAE

SUB OUT by MESCHER,ELLA

SUB OUT by COOKE,RACHEL

SUB IN by CALLAHAN,CHLOE

SUB IN by ELLIS,KATE

SUB IN by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE
SUB IN by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAMMARONE,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by SAMMARONE,SERENA
ASSIST by ELLIS,KATE

STEAL by SAMMARONE,SERENA
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAMMARONE,SERENA

TURNOVER by SAMMARONE,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by SAMMARONE,SERENA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CALLAHAN,CHLOE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:31

09:15

09:03

08:30
08:17
08:17
08:17
07:57
07:57
07:51
07:17
07:07
07:05
07:05
06:50

06:35
06:28
06:28
06:07

05:43

05:26

44-53

47-53

49-53

51-53

H9

H6

H4

H2

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FAITH
SUB OUT by CLAXON, BRI

SUB OUT by NATION,MCKEL
SUB IN by WHEATLEY,MADDY
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
SUB IN by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by BENIM,ALI

MISS 3PTR by BENIM,ALI
REBOUND OFF by DOGAN,DELANEY
MISS JUMPER by BENIM,ALI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENIM,ALI

SUB IN by WRIGHT,EMMA
TURNOVER by WHEATLEY,MADDY

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by WHEATLEY,MADDY

STEAL by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
MISS 3PTR by WHEATLEY,MADDY

STEAL by DOGAN,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by WHEATLEY,MADDY



05:26 SUB IN by CLAXON,BRI

05:26 TURNOVER by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
STEAL by SAMMARONE,SERENA 05:26
GOOD LAYUP by SAMMARONE,SERENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:21 53-53
05:05 MISS 3PTR by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by SAMMARONE,SERENA --
MISS JUMPER by SAMMARONE,SERENA 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
04:29 MISS JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI(in the paint)
BLOCK by ELLIS,KATE 04:29
— REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ZIEHLER,ALYSSA 04:29
SUB IN by COOKE,RACHEL 04:29

04:27 53-55 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHAC(in the paint)
o ASSIST by MCKINNEY,BOSTON

FOUL by SAMMARONE,SERENA 04:27

04:27 53-56 H3 GOOD FT by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:13

04:13 BLOCK by DOGAN,DELANEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,KATE(in the paint) 03:56 55-56 H1

03:30 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,EMMA

—- REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
03:25 55-58 H3 GOOD LAYUP by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SAMMARONE,SERENA(in the paint) 03:10

03:10 BLOCK by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by MUHLENKAMP,VALERIE 02:46

02:31 TURNOVER by DOGAN,DELANEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:24
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:59

01:28 MISS 3PTR by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

— REBOUND OFF by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA
01:22 55-60 H5 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,EMMA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by PIROSKO,SAMANTHA

GOOD LAYUP by SAMMARONE,SERENA(in the paint) 01:01 57-60 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:01
00:55 TURNOVER by MCKINNEY,BOSTON
STEAL by SAMMARONE,SERENA 00:55
00:44 FOUL by CLAXON,BRI
TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,CHLOE 00:38
00:38 STEAL by CLAXON,BRI
00:35 57-62 H5 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXON,BRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by ELLIS,KATE 00:35
00:35 57-63 H6 GOOD FT by CLAXON,BRI(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35
TURNOVER by COOKE,RACHEL 00:27
00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:23 57-65 H8 GOOD JUMPER by CLAXON,BRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOGAN,DELANEY
TURNOVER by ELLIS,KATE 00:17
00:17 STEAL by MCKINNEY,BOSTON



